Paperchase Beatdown 2024 - Terms & Conditions

1. Eligibility & Registration

- Participation in Beatdown 2024 is open to all Hip-Hop, bass, and beats producers who hold a valid ticket to ADE Beats 2024.
- Registration opens on September 9, 2024, and closes on September 30, 2024, at 23:59 CET. Registrations must be submitted through the official website at www.paperchase.nl/beatdown.
- Participants must be 18 years or older on the date of the event.

2. Selection Process

- Registered participants will be evaluated by a selection committee based on their submitted work. Selected participants will be notified via email by October 1, 2024.
- Selected participants will receive samples and assignments prior to the event. These materials are strictly for use in preparation for Beatdown 2024 and may not be used for other purposes.
- The decision of the selection committee is final and binding. It is not possible to appeal or correspond regarding the committee's decision.
- No individual feedback will be provided to acts that are not selected.

3. Event Participation

- All selected participants must be available to attend Beatdown 2024 in person at the event location in Amsterdam on October 19, 2024.
- Participants are required to present their work live on stage during the event and demonstrate how they approached the given assignments.
- Failure to attend the event or present on stage will result in disqualification.

4. Intellectual Property

- By participating in Beatdown 2024, participants grant Paperchase and ADE the right to create and publish content related to the event, including but not limited to audio, video, and photographic material.
- Participants agree that Paperchase and ADE may use their submitted music, producer name, and likeness in press releases, promotional materials, and other media related to Beatdown 2024.
- Participants retain the rights to their original music; however, Paperchase and ADE are granted a non-exclusive, royalty-free license to use, distribute, and promote the music created for Beatdown 2024



5. Judging

- The jury for Beatdown 2024 consists of professional producers, including Esko and Reverse. The jury's decision is final and binding.
- Two main winners will be chosen: one determined by the jury based on skill, creativity, and execution, and the other determined by audience votes.
- The winner selected by the jury will receive the title of Beatdown 2024.

6. Conduct

- Participants are expected to conduct themselves professionally and respectfully throughout the event. Any form of misconduct, including but not limited to plagiarism, harassment, or cheating, will result in immediate disqualification.
- Paperchase reserves the right to remove any participant from the event for behavior that is deemed inappropriate or harmful to the event's integrity.

7. Liability

- Paperchase and ADE are not responsible for any personal injury, loss, or damage to property that may occur during the event.
- Participants are responsible for their own equipment and materials. Paperchase and ADE are not liable for any technical issues or malfunctions that may arise.

8. Privacy

• Participants' personal information will be collected and used in accordance with Paperchase's Privacy Policy. This information is necessary for the administration of the event and will not be shared with third parties without consent.

9. Amendments

• Paperchase reserves the right to amend these terms and conditions at any time. Participants will be notified of any changes via email or the official website.

10. Agreement

• By registering for Beatdown 2024, participants agree to these terms and conditions in their entirety.

